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Summary of findings 

 

In January 2013, the Faculty Senate Task Force on University Status asked faculty to complete an 
internet survey about the possibility of the college transitioning to university status. The Task Force also 
held open forums on campus for faculty, staff, and members of the student senate during the spring 
2013 semester. The Faculty Senate allowed the Task Force to lead a discussion among faculty members 
during the Fall Faculty Conference, and then Task Force members held meetings with all schools that 
house faculty or librarians (ARHU, BUSN, EDUC, GENS, HLTH, LIBRARY, NAMS, SOBL). The Task Force sent 
out a follow-up survey to faculty in late December 2013 and early January 2014, resulting in 161 
responses. Most of the survey included statements with answer options on a five- point likert-type scale 
with 1 = very negative, 2 = somewhat negative, 3 = no difference, 4 = somewhat positive, and 5 = very 
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Modal responses for the perceived impact of a change to a comprehensive university remained the 
same for both surveys. In both surveys, the faculty modal response was �^�v�}�����]�(�(���Œ���v�����_���(�}�Œ�����o�o���}�(���š�Z����
statements.  Mean responses did decrease slightly for statements about commitment to professional 
studies, general education and liberal arts.  Perceived commitment to professional studies decreased 
from 3.80 in the first survey to 3.59, 3.10 to 2.90 for commitment to general studies, and 3.07 to 2.88 
for commitment to the liberal arts.  Medians for all of the aforementioned items were the same (3 = no 
difference). 

 

Undergraduate education 

Opinions about undergraduate education remained similar throughout the discussion process with 
faculty between spring 2013 and spring 2014.  Modal responses for the impact of transition to university 



Survey 2 Results 
 

 
What kind of impact do you think that moving to university status will have on Stockton (1 = very 

negative  5 = very positive) 

 Mode Mean Median SD 

Overall reputation in southern NJ 5 4.23 5 0.95 

Overall reputation throughout the state 5 4.13 4 0.96 

Ability to recruit faculty 5 4.02 4 1.02 

Our standing relative to our sister colleges 5 3.89 4 1.06 

Our students’ perception of Stockton 5 4.19 4 0.97 

Our alumni’s perception of Stockton 5 3.98 4 1.10 

Our standing with community engagement “partners” 5 4.16 4 0.93 
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What kind of impact do you think that moving to university status will have on admissions (1 = very 
negative  5 = very positive) 

 Mode Mean Median SD 

Ability to attract international students 5 4.33 5 0.77 

Admissions numbers for graduate students 5 4.28 4 0.77 

Admissions numbers for undergraduate students 5 3.96 4 0.96 
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What kind of impact do you think that moving to university status will have on finances (1 = very 
negative  5 = very positive) 

 Mode Mean Median SD 

The faculty’s ability to obtain grant funding 3 3.76 4 1.00 

The college’s ability to obtain funding from the state 3 3.53 3 0.92 

The college’s ability to fundraise (not including state funding) 3 3.81 4 0.98 

Impact on internal budget allocations 3 3.12 3 1.06 
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What kind of impact do you think that moving to university status will have on education/curriculum 
(1 = very negative  5 = very positive) 

 Mode Mean Median SD 

Our commitment to professional studies 3 3.59 3 0.96 

Our commitment to general education 3 2.90 3 1.23 

Our commitment to liberal arts 3 2.88 3 1.24 

Our library’s ability to serve our students 3 3.25 3 1.03 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4

1

1

9

2

23

26

9

9

32

28



 

What kind of impact do you think that moving to university status will have on undergraduate 
education (1 = very negative  5 = very positive) 

 Mode Mean Median SD 

Ability to involve students in faculty research 3 3.55 3 0.95 

Class size for undergraduate classes 3 2.78 3 1.12 

Our students’ employability after graduation 3 3.71 3 0.88 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

What kind of impact do you think that moving to university status will have on graduate education 
 (1 = very negative  5 = very positive) 

 Mode Mean  Median  SD 

Ability to involve students in faculty research 3 3.76 4 0.85 

Class sizes for graduate 
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